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Oak Ridge Recreation and Parks Department

Summer Softball 2016   Co-ed Divisions A, B & C
NOTE FIELD ASSIGNMENTS & DOUBLE HEADERS! 

	Time
	April 5
	April 12
	April 19
	April 26

	Field
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood

	6:00
	10 – 9
	2 – 1
	9 – 11
	8 – 6
	12 – 11
	2 – 3
	9 – 12
	8 – 7

	7:00
	12 – 10
	3 – 4
	12 – 9
	5 – 7
	10 – 11
	4 – 1
	11 – 9
	5 – 6

	8:00
	11 – 12
	6 – 5
	10 – 12
	4 – 2
	9 – 10
	8 – 5
	10 – 11
	4 – 3

	9:00
	
	7 – 8
	
	1 - 3
	
	6 - 7
	
	1 - 2


	Time
	May 3
	May 10
	May 17

	Field
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood

	6:00
	11 – 10
	1 – 4
	12 – 10
	6 – 8
	9 – 10
	6 – 5

	7:00
	10 – 9
	3 – 2
	11 – 12
	7 – 5
	12 – 11
	7 – 8

	8:00
	12 – 9
	7 – 6
	9 – 11
	3 – 1
	
	2 – 1

	9:00
	
	5 - 8
	
	2 - 4
	
	3 - 4


	Time
	May 24
	May 31
	June 7
	June 16

	Field
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood
	Jefferson
	Yearwood

	6:00
	
	4 – 2
	
	4 – 1
	
	7 – 5
	Makeups or A & B Tourney

	7:00
	C Division
	1 – 3
	C Division
	2 – 3
	
	6 – 8
	

	8:00
	Tourney
	5 – 7
	Tourney
	8 – 5
	
	1 – 2
	

	9:00
	or Makeups
	8 - 6
	or Makeups
	6 – 7
	
	4 – 3
	


Rain Out Information Line:  425-3453 after 4:00 PM
	Division A
	Coach/Contact Address
	Phone (H)
	Phone (W)

	1. Tailgaters
	Ron Reagan
	806-4454
	reaganrj@ornl.gov

	2. Gallo Loco
	John Clark
	659-0255
	jclark@pstcc.edu

	3. Eagle Bend
	Katherine Sanders
	406-0020
	Cotton_1982@yahoo.com

	4. Atomic Sealcoating
	Teresa Brummitt
	621-4070
	trbrummi@bechtel.com

	Division B
	
	
	

	5. FUMC
	Troy Forrester
	934-7284
	tforrester@fumcor.org

	6. Bombers
	Shane Jenkins
	385-0950
	michael.s.jenkins@saic.com

	7. ORTAS
	Melissa Creasey
	604-5442
	mcreasey@enrichmentfcu.org

	8. Ball ORS 
	Scotty Herrell
	809-5855
	bsherrell@ortn.edu

	C Division
	
	
	

	9. EVC Ridgerunners
	Cheryl Queener
	705-1357
	cheryl.queener@emoryvalleycenter.com

	10. ORUUC
	Christina Elliott
	214-0756
	crelliott@pstcc.edu

	11. High Places
	Rebecca Fields
	242-8634
	Fieldsr822@gmail.com

	12. Kingston Academy Royals
	Sarah Roe
	964-6509
	Sarah.roe@sequelyouthservices.com


 The last-named team is the Home Team.  The Home Team for the first game lines the field.  Failure to line the field
 will result in forfeiture of the game.  Each home team will provide one new, OPTIC YELLOW, 12 in., .44 cor ball with 
 a maximum compression of 400. The visiting team will furnish a good used ball with the same specifications.   
Although Softball is a non-contact sport, participants are warned that the possibility for injury does exist.

